Registration No.: 201601008159 (1179087-X)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY

5

This Prospectus Summary only highlights the key information from other parts of this

Prospectus. It does not contain all the information that may be important to you. You
should read and understand the contents of the whole Prospectus prior to deciding on

whether to invest in our Shares.

2.1 PRINCIPAL DETAILS OF IPO

The following details relating to our IPO are derived from the full text of this Prospectus and
should be read in conjunction with that text.

 Public Issue Offer for Sale Total

 No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)%

Malaysian Public 40,000,000 5.0 - - 40,000,000 5.0

Pink Form Allocations 40,000,000 5.0 - - 40,000,000 5.0

Private placement:

• Bumiputera
investors

approved by MITI

80,000,000 10.0 20,000,000 2.5 100,000,000 12.5

• Selected investors - - 25,000,000 3.1 25,000,000 3.1

 160,000,000 20.0 45,000,000 5.6 205,000,000 25.6

Enlarged no. of Shares upon Listing 800,000,000
IPO Price per Share RM[●]

Market capitalisation (calculated based on our IPO Price and enlarged number

of Shares upon Listing)

RM[●]

Note:

(1) Based on our enlarged share capital of 800,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

Further details of our IPO are set out in Section 4.

In compliance with Rule 3.19(1) of the Listing Requirements, our Specified Shareholders,

namely Chin Mee Leen’s and Loke Theen Fatt’s entire shareholdings after our IPO will be held
under moratorium for 6 months from the date of our admission to the Official List. Thereafter,